La3000430130

(1	Requestor's Name)	
	Address)	<u> </u>
(,	Address)	
((City/State/Zip/Phone #	()
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(E	Business Entity Name)
	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100415566881

CHATHAM SEP 15 2023

09/18/23--01001--002 **4:1**56.60



FLORIDA CAPITAL COURII 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243	ER SERVICES, INC	C
		
Business	#Doc.	
Certified copy		
Certificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS Profit Corp Not for Profit Officer/Director Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP LLLP		AMENDMENTS _Amendment Resignation of R.A Articles of Dissolution Change of Registered Agent Revocation of Dissolution Merger X Conversion Amended and restated Articles Statement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTE	RATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report		Foreign filing Limited Partnership
Fictitious Name APOSTILLE:		Reinstatement OTHER
	2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243 Please use funds from account: Authorization Signature: DKA interiors, Inc. Business Certified copyCertificate of Status NEW FILINGS Profit Corp Not for ProfitOfficer/Director Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP LLLP OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243 Please use funds from account: Authorization Signature: DKA interiors, Inc. Business #Doc. Certified copy Certificate of Status NEW FILINGS Profit Corp Not for Profit Officer/Director Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP LLLP OTHER FILINGS REGISTE Annual Report Fictitious Name

•	FLORIDA CAPITAL COURII 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243	ER SERVICES, INC	C
	Please use funds from account: Authorization Signature: DKA interiors, Inc.		
	Business	#Doc.	
	Certified copy		
	Certificate of Status		
	NEW FILINGS Profit Corp Not for Profit Officer/Director Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP LLLP		AMENDMENTS _Amendment Resignation of R.A Articles of Dissolution Change of Registered Agent Revocation of Dissolution Merger XConversion Amended and restated Articles Statement of Authority
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTE	RATION/QUALIFICATIONS
	Annual Report		Foreign filing Limited Partnership
	Fictitious NameAPOSTILLE:		Reinstatement OTHER
ζA	MINIER'S INITIALS:		

CRAMER, PRICE & de ARMAS, P.A.

1420 EDGEWATER DRIVE, SUITE 200 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32804

CHARLES W. CRAMER* R. David de Armas STEPHEN H. PRICE**

(407) 843-3300 FAX (407) 843-6300 WWW.CRAMERPRICE.COM

Of Counsel: Philip A. Tharp

(1939-2003)

September 14, 2023

Also admitted in Georgia * Board Certified in Adoption Law

Sent Via Overnight Mail

Florida Capital Courier Services Attn: Teresa Fillmon 2330 Clare Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Re: DKA Interiors, LLC

Dear Teresa:

Enclosed herewith please find the following items regarding the conversion of DKA Interiors, Inc. to DKA Interiors, LLC:

- Original and one copy of Articles of Conversion: 1.
- Original and one copy of Articles of Organization; 2.
- 3. Cover Letter:
- 4. A check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$150.00; and
- A check payable to Florida Capital Courier Services in the amount of 5. \$75.00.

Please file these documents on our behalf and ask the Secretary of State to remit the Certificate of Status to the undersigned.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

IARLES W. CRAMER

CWC/ks

ee : Jeff Agar (via email jagar@spragginsinc.com)

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: DKA Interiors, Inc.					
	sulting Florida Limit	ed Cor	npany)	_	
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Artic Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited L	~				
Please return all correspondence concernir	ng this matter to:				
Charles W. Cramer					
(Contact Person)					
Cramer Price & de Armas, PA					
(Firm/Company)					.
1420 Edgewater Drive, Ste 200					777
(Address)					
Orlando, FL 32804					CII
(City, State and Zip Code)					
cramer@cramerprice.com				•	
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual re	eport notifications)				PH 4:00
For further information concerning this ma	ntter, please call:			•	Q
Charles W. Cramer	at (<u>407</u>	843-	3300		
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code))(Day	ytime Telephone Number)	-	
Enclosed is a check for the following amou dollars and drawn on a bank located in the	•	roces:	sed by this office must b	oe payab	le in US
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) ■ \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
Mailing Address:			t Address:		
New Filing Section Division of Corporations			Filing Section ion of Corporations		
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		_	N. Monroe Street, Suite	: 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

00 th Hd S1 4.5(2Z

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed this day of September	_ 20 <u>_23</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ited Liability Company:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12.22
Signature of Authorized Representative:	- Agac
Printed Name: Dana Agar	Tille: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Signature: Quality and Printed Name: Dana Agar	
Printed Name: Dana Agar	Title: President
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Clanator	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
rimed Name.	
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Cianatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Timed Island.	
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
Signature of one General Patrice.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
organistic of all animomora positions	,
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address: P. O. Box 540465 Orlando, FL 32854 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		Must contain the words "Limiter	d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 540465 Orlando, FL 32854 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistration.)	(,	viusi comain the words. Emilier	a mainty company, 1212C., or 12CC.	
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 540465 Orlando, FL 32854 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistration.)	ARTICLE II - A			
P. O. Box 540465 Orlando, FL 32854 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another registration.)	The mailing addr	ess and street address of	f the principal office of the Limited L	Jability Company is
Grlando, FL 32854 Gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another registration.)	Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistration.)	928 N. Texas Ave	nue	P. O. Box 540465	
serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistration.)	Orlando, FL 32804		Orlando, FL 32854	
serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another egistration.)			_	
. '	business entity with a The name and the	-	of the registered agent are:	
Name Gi	·	-	of the registered agent are:	2577.00
	·	e Florida street address o		2777
as Avenue	·	e Florida street address o		2777
reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	·	Dana Agar 928 N. Texas Avenue	Name	2000 15 PH 4:
****	·	Dana Agar 928 N. Texas Avenue	Name ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2000 15 PH 4:
Name	(The Limited Liability	Company cannot serve as its ov		
as Avenue	·	e Florida street address o		2577.00
reet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	·	Dana Agar 928 N. Texas Avenue	Name	2000 15 PH 4:
reet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	·	Dana Agar 928 N. Texas Avenue Florida street address	Name ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2000 15 PH 4:

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

$0.4 \times 4 \times 0.09 = 0.004$ and 0.004 and 0.004	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Dana Agar
	928 N. Texas Avenue
	Orlando, FL 32804
	Ondrido, i E ozoo i
MGR	Jeffrey Agar
	928 N. Texas Avenue
	Orlando, FL 32804
	
Use attachment if necessary)	
Ose addeninent ir necessary)	
1 m 1 c O.1	
LE V: Other provisions, it any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any,	
LE V: Other provisions, if any,	
LE V: Other provisions, if any,	
LE V: Other provisions, if any,	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: June 4444 Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a member or	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware tument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Dana Agar	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)